
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 3
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget 

for Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract Duration

2 2023-20
Repair and 
Rehabilitation of 
Seawall

      10,350,000.00 

Millennium 
park, 
Ginatilan, 
Cebu

RAJ LAURENTE 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND DEVT. PHILS.

ROGER M. LAURENTE         
Proprietor                           
Sitio Kalmar, Lawaan I, 
Talisay City, Cebu

      10,345,999.29 July 19, 2023 445 CD

3 2023-27

Construction of 
Bridge at Barangay 
Poblacion to 
Barangay Malatbo

        8,560,739.01 

San Antonio 
Kabatuan, 
Poblacion, 
Ginatilan, 
Cebu

QG 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION

JANLEVEN M. QUIRANTE   
AMO / General Manager   
Basdiot, Moalboal, Cebu, 
6032

        8,550,000.00 August 30, 2023 90 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest tothe veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in thisdocument.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson



FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 3
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

Reference No. Item Description
Approved Budget 

for 
Contract

Winning Bidder
Name and Address Of 

Bidder
Bid Amount Date of Bidding

2023-26

Procurement of Motor 
Vehicle            1 unit 
brandnew Multi-
Purpose Vehicle              
1 unit brandnew 
Passenger van

 2,100,000.00        
2,400,000.00         
4,500,000.00 

TOYOTA MANDAUE 
SOUTH, CEBU

LOUIE NIKKO INTES                         
Authorized Representative       
Ouano Avenue, NRA, 
Subangdaku, Mandaue City, Cebu 

 2,089,632.00       
2,400,000.00        
4,489,632.00 

August 30, 2023

2023-33
Procurement of Office 
Equipment 
(Airconditioning units)

              651,400.00 

D AND E 
AIRCONDITIONING 
SUPPLY AND 
SERVICES

DALE P. PANINGSORO                      
Proprietor                              
Esperanza Drive, Brgy. Pusok, 
Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu 

          644,886.00 September 20, 2023

TOTAL  ₱   5,134,518.00 

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest tothe veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in thisdocument.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson



FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 3
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

No.
Reference

No.
Name of Project Location

Approved Budget
for Contract

Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date
Contract
Duration

1 2023-17

Geotechnical / Soil 
Exploration Project 
(Soil Boring/Drilling) 
for the Construction of 
Bridge at Barangay 
Poblacion to Barangay 
Malatbo

San Antonio, 
Kabatuan 
Poblacion, 
Ginatilan, Cebu

           268,800.00 

RC SICCION 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
MANAGEMENT 
CONSULTANCY 
SERVICES

RICHARD C. 
SICCION                      
Proprietor                
1449 - AH Lacson 
Avenue, Brgy. 342 
Sta. Cruz Manila

            268,800.00 July 3, 2023 1 month

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the  data or information contained in this document.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson


